butterfly valves with pneumatic actuator
series BUW2, BULI/B
design wafer respectively lug type butterfly valve with two-piece shaft, floating disc, power transmission by
gear tooth system, shaft is protected against blow out by circlip
function double acting or single acting design
connection flange according to EN1092
form of flange wafer type: PN10/PN16/ANSI150
lug type DN40...DN150: PN10/PN16, DN200...DN450: PN10

control of moving speed, built in declutchable gearbox for manual operation
BUW2040DSCD32-EN-2025/11 © STASTO International KG page 1 of 4 www.stasto.eu
type code
butterfly valve BU W 2 -050 -D S C S -D 3 1 - A
flanged type lug L
wafer W
operating pressure / flange mounting 6bar...PN10/16/A150 2
6bar...PN10 B
6bar...PN10/16 I
nominal diameter 40mm 040
50mm 050
65mm 065
80mm 080
100mm 100
125mm 125
150mm 150
200mm 200
250mm 250
300mm 300
350mm 350
400mm 400
450mm 450
body ductile iron D
disc stainless steel AISI 316 S
ductile iron zinc plated P
steel zinc plated U
liner NBR carboxylated C
EPDM E
hypalone H
NBR N
polyurethane P1
silicone S
FKM V
EPDM-white W
EPDM HT X
shaft stainless steel AISI 430 (blank position)
stainless steel AISI 316 S
actuation double acting actuator D
single acting actuator S
control pressure / medium pressure 5,5bar/6bar 3
medium water 1
solids, gases or other liquids 2
degreasing medias 3
special versions ATEX A
free of oil and grease G
silicone-free S
liner material
material medium temperature* examples of use
EPDM -10 (-35)*...+130°C hot water, cold water, neutral gases and liquids
EPDM-white -10 (-30)*...+130°C foods
EPDM HT -10 (-30)*...+150°C steam, hot water, cold water, neutral gases and liquids
FKM -10 (-20)*...+200°C petrol, diesel, oils
NBR -10 (-25)*...+100°C cold water, air, neutral gases and liquids
NBR carboxylated -10 (-25)*...+100°C abrasive media as sand, cement
polyurethane -10 (-25)*...+90°C abrasive media as sand, cement
neoprene, silicone, hypalone and natural rubber are available on request
*lower medium temperatures on request
BUW2040DSCD32-EN-2025/11 © STASTO International KG page 2 of 4 www.stasto.eu
dimensions
butterfly valve with double acting actuator, control pressure 5,5...8bar, liner NBR carboxylated
nominal diameter
DN[mm]
max.
operating pressure
[bar]
A B C E F type of actuator kv value
[m3/h]
type